
COLUMBIA EMPIRE VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION

Final Standings

14s Division

Results from 14s Power League, played on 4/15.  Seeds here represent final Power League finishes for 2017.

THIS IS NOT THE SEEDING FOR REGIONALS!  Regionals seeding will be posted by 5:00 PM on Tuesday, April 18

Seed Team Location Seed Team Location

1 Portland 14‐1 Red National 121 Aardwolf 13‐1 Pyroclastic

2 Athena 14‐1 Gold 132 Aardwolf 13‐2 Tephra

3 Excel NW 14‐1 Rox 68 Aardwolf 14‐1 Tuff

4 Webfoot 14‐1 Gold 118 Aardwolf 14‐2 Kwaai

5 MAC Juniors 14‐1 Black 135 Aardwolf 14‐3 Meteor Strike

6 adidas NW 14‐1 Matt 48 Aardwolf 14‐A Fierce

7 OJVA 14‐1 Gold 32 Aces 14‐1 Elite

8 Sweet Home 14‐1 Black 56 Aces 14‐2 Extreme

9 NW Reign 14‐1 101 Aces 14‐3 Execute

10 OVA 14‐1 Nationals 114 Aces 14‐4 Energy

11 DSK 14‐1 125 Aces 14‐5 Eclipse

12 YVBA 14‐1 Black 146 Aces 14‐6 Electric

13 North Clackamas 14‐1 Black 78 adidas NW 13‐1 Matt

14 OJVA 14‐2 Blue 6 adidas NW 14‐1 Matt

15 Sunset 14‐1 28 adidas NW 14‐2 Power

16 Rose City 14‐1 Black 58 adidas NW 14‐3 Force

17 Rose City 14‐2 Gold 116 adidas NW 14‐4 Storm

18 Excel NW 14‐2 Gold 142 adidas NW 14‐5 Velocity

19 NPJ 14‐1 National 100 Agape 14‐1 Silver

20 Portland 14‐2 Green 108 Agape 14‐2 Orange

21 OJVA 14‐3 White 115 Amity 14‐1

22 Athena 14‐2 Black 30 Athena 13‐1 Gold

23 PDX)))VB 14‐1 Black 2 Athena 14‐1 Gold

24 McMinnville 14‐1 Red 22 Athena 14‐2 Black

25 Trailsend 14‐1 Leilani 64 Athena 14‐3 Silver

26 Webfoot 14‐2 Silver 110 Athena 14‐4 White

27 The Factory 14‐1 Black 62 Basin Liberty 14‐1

28 adidas NW 14‐2 Power 86 Blues 14‐1 Power

29 Webfoot 14‐3 Green 129 Blues 14‐2 Force

30 Athena 13‐1 Gold 112 Canby 14‐1

31 Tillamook 14‐1 137 Canby 14‐2

32 Aces 14‐1 Elite 60 CC Fusion 14‐1 Black

33 Cowlitz 14‐1 Black 130 CC Fusion 14‐2 Orange

34 Roseburg 14‐1 Black 63 CCE 14‐1 Black

35 OVA 14‐2 Elevate 92 CCE 14‐2 Gold

36 T.E.A.M. Hiki No 14‐1 122 CCE 14‐3 Silver

37 Columbia Juniors 14‐1 Black 37 Columbia Juniors 14‐1 Black

38 Rimrock 14‐1 Ann 54 Columbia Juniors 14‐2 Red

39 MAC Juniors 14‐2 Red 33 Cowlitz 14‐1 Black

40 Excel NW 14‐3 Silver 83 Cowlitz 14‐2 Blue

41 Volleyball West 14‐1 Black 113 Cowlitz 14‐3 Red

42 NPJ 14‐2 Black 11 DSK 14‐1

43 YVBA 14‐2 Blue 67 DSK 14‐2

44 Portland 14‐3 Yellow 104 Empower 14‐1

45 Southside 14‐1 3 Excel NW 14‐1 Rox

46 Webfoot 13‐1 Gold 18 Excel NW 14‐2 Gold

47 YVBA 13‐1 Blue 40 Excel NW 14‐3 Silver

48 Aardwolf 14‐A Fierce 109 Forest Grove 14‐1

Alphabetical Teams with SeedTeams By Seed



49 North Clackamas 14‐3 White 89 Hillsboro 14‐1 Black

50 NW Reign 14‐2 141 Hillsboro 14‐2 Red

51 Mt. Hood 14‐1 Black 77 La Center 14‐1 Blue

52 North Clackamas 14‐2 Red 88 LOCOS 14‐1 Gold

53 West Coast 14‐1 148 LOCOS 14‐2 Silver

54 Columbia Juniors 14‐2 Red 5 MAC Juniors 14‐1 Black

55 Unity 14‐1 39 MAC Juniors 14‐2 Red

56 Aces 14‐2 Extreme 94 MAC Juniors 14‐3 White

57 Wave 14‐1 Gold 24 McMinnville 14‐1 Red

58 adidas NW 14‐3 Force 91 MHAC 14‐1 Black

59 YVBA 14‐3 Green 144 MHAC 14‐2 Red

60 CC Fusion 14‐1 Black 51 Mt. Hood 14‐1 Black

61 OVA 14‐3 Power 105 Mt. Hood 14‐2 White

62 Basin Liberty 14‐1 13 North Clackamas 14‐1 Black

63 CCE 14‐1 Black 52 North Clackamas 14‐2 Red

64 Athena 14‐3 Silver 49 North Clackamas 14‐3 White

65 OJVA 13‐1 Gold 81 North Clackamas 14‐4 Grey

66 NW Reign 14‐3 106 North Clackamas 14‐5 Blue

67 DSK 14‐2 133 North County Wildcats 14‐1

68 Aardwolf 14‐1 Tuff 90 Northern Valley 14‐1 Black

69 NW Elite 14‐1 Black 75 NPJ 13‐1 Elite

70 OJVA 14‐4 Red 19 NPJ 14‐1 National

71 Warriors 14‐1 Gold 42 NPJ 14‐2 Black

72 Willamette Valley 14‐1 Gold 73 NPJ 14‐3 Orange

73 NPJ 14‐3 Orange 119 NPJ 14‐4 White

74 Sweet Home 14‐2 Green 69 NW Elite 14‐1 Black

75 NPJ 13‐1 Elite 107 NW Elite 14‐2 Red

76 Siuslaw 14‐2 Gold 139 NW Elite 14‐3 Gray

77 La Center 14‐1 Blue 9 NW Reign 14‐1

78 adidas NW 13‐1 Matt 50 NW Reign 14‐2

79 Silverton Bearcats 14‐1 Black 66 NW Reign 14‐3

80 Tsunami 14‐1 65 OJVA 13‐1 Gold

81 North Clackamas 14‐4 Grey 7 OJVA 14‐1 Gold

82 T.E.A.M. Hiki No 14‐2 14 OJVA 14‐2 Blue

83 Cowlitz 14‐2 Blue 21 OJVA 14‐3 White

84 Volleyball West 14‐2 Blue 70 OJVA 14‐4 Red

85 Stumptown 14‐1 Blue 10 OVA 14‐1 Nationals

86 Blues 14‐1 Power 35 OVA 14‐2 Elevate

87 Santiam Canyon 14‐1 61 OVA 14‐3 Power

88 LOCOS 14‐1 Gold 99 Pacific 14‐1 Crew

89 Hillsboro 14‐1 Black 126 Pacific 14‐2 Typhoon

90 Northern Valley 14‐1 Black 23 PDX)))VB 14‐1 Black

91 MHAC 14‐1 Black 123 PDX)))VB 14‐2 Red

92 CCE 14‐2 Gold 140 PDX)))VB 14‐3 White

93 Roseburg 14‐2 Orange 147 PDX)))VB 14‐4 Blue

94 MAC Juniors 14‐3 White 1 Portland 14‐1 Red National

95 Santiam Canyon 14‐2 20 Portland 14‐2 Green

96 Siuslaw 14‐1 Blue 44 Portland 14‐3 Yellow

97 Webfoot 13‐2 Silver 124 Portland Roses 14‐1 Emerald

98 Webfoot 14‐4 Black 143 Power Kats 14‐1 Purple

99 Pacific 14‐1 Crew 38 Rimrock 14‐1 Ann

100 Agape 14‐1 Silver 16 Rose City 14‐1 Black

101 Aces 14‐3 Execute 17 Rose City 14‐2 Gold

102 The Factory 14‐2 Gold 34 Roseburg 14‐1 Black

103 Warriors 14‐2 Blue 93 Roseburg 14‐2 Orange

104 Empower 14‐1 87 Santiam Canyon 14‐1



105 Mt. Hood 14‐2 White 95 Santiam Canyon 14‐2

106 North Clackamas 14‐5 Blue 128 Sheridan 14‐1 Black

107 NW Elite 14‐2 Red 79 Silverton Bearcats 14‐1 Black

108 Agape 14‐2 Orange 127 Silverton Bearcats 14‐2 Silver

109 Forest Grove 14‐1 145 Silverton Bearcats 14‐3 White

110 Athena 14‐4 White 96 Siuslaw 14‐1 Blue

111 YC Cats 14‐1 76 Siuslaw 14‐2 Gold

112 Canby 14‐1 45 Southside 14‐1

113 Cowlitz 14‐3 Red 85 Stumptown 14‐1 Blue

114 Aces 14‐4 Energy 138 Stumptown 14‐2 Green

115 Amity 14‐1 15 Sunset 14‐1

116 adidas NW 14‐4 Storm 8 Sweet Home 14‐1 Black

117 Trailsend 14‐2 Kylee 74 Sweet Home 14‐2 Green

118 Aardwolf 14‐2 Kwaai 36 T.E.A.M. Hiki No 14‐1

119 NPJ 14‐4 White 82 T.E.A.M. Hiki No 14‐2

120 Wave 14‐2 Silver 27 The Factory 14‐1 Black

121 Aardwolf 13‐1 Pyroclastic 102 The Factory 14‐2 Gold

122 CCE 14‐3 Silver 31 Tillamook 14‐1

123 PDX)))VB 14‐2 Red 134 Tillamook 14‐2

124 Portland Roses 14‐1 Emerald 25 Trailsend 14‐1 Leilani

125 Aces 14‐5 Eclipse 117 Trailsend 14‐2 Kylee

126 Pacific 14‐2 Typhoon 80 Tsunami 14‐1

127 Silverton Bearcats 14‐2 Silver 55 Unity 14‐1

128 Sheridan 14‐1 Black 41 Volleyball West 14‐1 Black

129 Blues 14‐2 Force 84 Volleyball West 14‐2 Blue

130 CC Fusion 14‐2 Orange 71 Warriors 14‐1 Gold

131 Wave 13‐1 Gold 103 Warriors 14‐2 Blue

132 Aardwolf 13‐2 Tephra 131 Wave 13‐1 Gold

133 North County Wildcats 14‐1 57 Wave 14‐1 Gold

134 Tillamook 14‐2 120 Wave 14‐2 Silver

135 Aardwolf 14‐3 Meteor Strike 46 Webfoot 13‐1 Gold

136 YVBA 14‐4 Orange 97 Webfoot 13‐2 Silver

137 Canby 14‐2 4 Webfoot 14‐1 Gold

138 Stumptown 14‐2 Green 26 Webfoot 14‐2 Silver

139 NW Elite 14‐3 Gray 29 Webfoot 14‐3 Green

140 PDX)))VB 14‐3 White 98 Webfoot 14‐4 Black

141 Hillsboro 14‐2 Red 53 West Coast 14‐1

142 adidas NW 14‐5 Velocity 72 Willamette Valley 14‐1 Gold

143 Power Kats 14‐1 Purple 111 YC Cats 14‐1

144 MHAC 14‐2 Red 47 YVBA 13‐1 Blue

145 Silverton Bearcats 14‐3 White 12 YVBA 14‐1 Black

146 Aces 14‐6 Electric 43 YVBA 14‐2 Blue

147 PDX)))VB 14‐4 Blue 59 YVBA 14‐3 Green

148 LOCOS 14‐2 Silver 136 YVBA 14‐4 Orange


